
 

From: Aunkst, Dana <aunkst.dana@epa.gov>  
Sent: Thursday, March 07, 2019 4:48 PM 
To: ann.jennings@governor.virginia.gov; jeffrey.seltzer@dc.gov; katherine.antos@dc.gov; 
Robert.palmer@state.de.us; matthew.fleming@maryland.gov; Jennifer Pauer 
<jennifer.pauer@wv.gov>; Kenneth.kosinski@dec.NY.gov; Ann Swanson <aswanson@chesbay.us>; 
vbkasi@pa.gov; Edward, James <edward.james@epa.gov>; heather.r.cisar@usace.army.mil; Sarah 
Diebel <sarah.diebel@navy.mil>; sean.corson@noaa.gov; robert.mcafee@md.usda.gov; 
sclaggett@fs.fed.us; genevieve_larouche@fws.gov; swphilli@usgs.gov; aaron_mahr@nps.gov; 
jeanette.mar@dot.gov; Lisa.quiveors@hq.dhs.gov; brucewtakoma@gmail.com; benham@vt.edu; 
mehrhart@stroudcenter.org; Christine.conn@maryland.gov; Davis-Martin, James (DEQ) <james.davis-
martin@deq.virginia.gov>; Dinorah Dalmasy -MDE- <dinorah.dalmasy@maryland.gov>; 
Mbryer@tnc.org; Angel Valdez <angel.valdez@maryland.gov>; David Goshorn -DNR- 
<david.goshorn@maryland.gov>; dklenotic@pa.gov; dennison@umces.edu 
Cc: Bisland, Carin <bisland.carin@epa.gov>; Drescher, Laura <Drescher.Laura@epa.gov>; Barranco, 
Gregory <barranco.greg@epa.gov>; Linker, Lewis <Linker.Lewis@epa.gov> 
Subject: Request for MB Concurrence on Shift in SRS Schedule 
Importance: High 
 

Dear Management Board Members, 

Given the development of ChesapeakeDecisions and the desire to fully incorporate the 

lessons identified and feedback received at the Biennial Meeting next week, GIT 6 has 

recommended pushing the targeted start of the second round of the Strategy Review 

System back by at least one quarter. This would mean that we would plan to begin the first 

cohort at the August 2019 Management Board meeting at the earliest, instead of the May 

2019 Management Board meeting. 

I request that Management Board members raise any major concerns with this change, or 

agreement with the shift, via email reply.  Please respond by March 15, 2019.  If we 

don’t hear from you by that date, we may assume that you consent to the 

change. The final schedule will be informed by discussions at the biennial review meeting in 

Richmond, and we plan to have a decision item to determine the final 2019-2021 SRS 

schedule on the April Management Board agenda.  
  
Thanks, 
  
Dana Aunkst  
Chair, Management Board 
  
Director 
EPA Chesapeake Bay Program Office 
410 Severn Avenue, Suite 112 
Annapolis, MD 21403 
(410) 267-5700 
  


